CALL FAX CALL US TODAY
800.833.0247 800.282.4365 www.safetyfire.com
281.479.9700 281.479.6321 –45–
M
onitors
&
N
ozzles

shown with
No. 5177 nozzle
Ordering Information - TuckAway™ Aerial
Monitor
Part No. Description
3350-12-A 12V w/logic box, controller, less nozzle
3350-12-B 12V w/logic box, controller and No.
5177 nozzle
3350-24-A 24V w/logic box, controller, less nozzle
3350-24-B 24V w/logic box, controller with No.
5177 nozzle
Options
3600 Wireless remote control
3350-12AB 12V auxiliary battery w/4 ft. cord
3350-24AB 24V auxiliary battery w/4 ft. cord
Style Height Weight Width Inlet Outlet Flow
(lbs.) (gpm)
3479 20” 46 13-1/4” 3” - 4” 2-1/2” NH 1000
NPT or FL

• Includes No. 282A stream shaper, panel mounted
controller and handheld controller
Ordering Information - Manual Model
Part No. Description
8294-02 Scorpion® double handwheel manually
controlled deck gun, less nozzle
Ordering Information - Wireless Models
Part No. Description
8294-RF-PKG2 Scorpion® RF wireless deck gun with
SM-1250E X-Stream® nozzle
8294-RF-PKG3 Scorpion® RF wireless deck gun with
SM-1250E X-Stream® nozzle and
No. ST-195 triple stacked tip
8294-RF-PKG4 Scorpion® RF wireless deck gun with
SM-2000E nozzle and No. ST-195 triple
stacked tip
No. 8294-02 w/optional
No. SM-2000 nozzle
No. 8294-FR-PKG2
Handheld
control
Panel mounted
control
M
on
ito
rs
an
d
N
oz
zl
es
DOOLEY TACKABERRY Fire and Rescue Equipment
GREAT - Products • Prices • People
–56–
ELKHART VULCAN®RF MONITOR
Features
• Wireless electronic technology (W.E.T.®) eliminates the
need to operate a monitor from atop an apparatus as
recommended by NFPA 1901
• Flows up to 1250 gpm
• Friction loss 16 psi at 1250 gpm, 12 psi at 1000 gpm
• Only 2-wire installation (ground and power wires only)
• Wireless control allows operator to move away from the
apparatus (up to 1/4 mile) for a better view of the water
stream
• Dual speed horizontal drive allows fast and precise
targeting of stream
• Motors and control system components sealed to NEMA 4
rating
• Patented rotating connector allows unlimited 360° rotation
• Patented easy on-scene programming of oscillation for
exposure protection or hazardous materials suppression
• Available for license free use in North American and
European ISM brands, 915 MHz and 868 MHz
• Unlimited number of monitors may be operated interfer-
ence free
• 3-3/8” fully vaned waterway for low friction loss and
optimum stream quality
• Requires just 16” of clearance - makes it ideal for tight
spaces
• Includes No. 282A stream shaper, panel mounted
controller and handheld controller
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
8500-3-01 Vulcan® RF wireless deck gun with 3” 150 lb.
flange base, less nozzle
8500-4-01 Vulcan® RF wireless deck gun with 4” 150 lb.
flange base, less nozzle
8500-3NPT-01 Vulcan® RF wireless deck gun with 3” NPT
inlet, less nozzle
8294-RF-PKG1 Vulcan® RF wireless deck gun with 3” 150 lb.
base and No. ST-191A stacked tip
8294-RF-PKG2 Vulcan® RF wireless deck gun with 3” 150 lb.
base, No. SM-1250E X-Stream® nozzle and
ST-191A stacked tip
8294-RF-PKG3 Vulcan® RF wireless deck gun with 3” 150 lb.
base, No. SM-1250E X-Stream® nozzle and
ST-191A stacked tip
Handheld
control
Panel mounted
control
No. 8294-RF-PKG2
CALL FAX CALL US TODAY
800.833.0247 800.282.4365 www.safetyfire.com
281.479.9700 281.479.6321 –57–
M
onitors
&
N
ozzles
ELKHART SCORPION® ELECTRIC DECK GUN
Features
• Durable, lightweight Elk-O-Lite® construction
• Flow efficient 4.0” vaned waterway
• Flows up to 2000 gpm
• Fully enclosed 90° hardened steel gear cases and totally
sealed electric motors for protection from the elements
• Manual override on both motors (3/4” nut drive standard, knurled
knob drive optional)
• Vertical travel is 135° (90° above to 45° below horizontal) with ten
(10) safety stop options to meet NFPA 1901
• Horizontal travel is 347° with thirty seven (37) safety stop
options to meet NFPA 1901
• Motors are planetary gear type for maximum torque and minimum
power drain
• Finish red acrylic/urethane enamel
• P.I.C. chip design, electronic circuitry for 12V DC operation with
normal 3.25 amp draw
• Current limiting motor protection with automatic reset
• Reverse polarity and auxiliary battery backfeed protection
• Circuit board moisture protection
• Emergency circuit override capability
• Circuit test indicator lights
• Primary control will override secondary control and has automatic
reset
• Liquid filled pressure gauge (0-300 psi)
• Grease fittings for easy lubrication
• Compact design
• Furnished with SM-1000E or optional SM-2000E X-Stream®
nozzle
• Inlet 4.0” - 150 lb. flange
• Outlet 3-1/2” NH Male
Control System Panel Includes
One (1) NEMA 4 relay box
One (1) primary control box
One (1) secondary remote control box
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
8294-04A Scorpion® electric remote controlled deck gun w/manual override, two control boxes, SM-1000E
nozzle with manual override.
8294-04B Scorpion® electric remote controlled deck gun w/ manual override, two control boxes, SM-2000E
nozzle with manual override.